Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: 604

Amendment Date: April T, 2014
TO: Mr. Robert N. Griffith, Superintendent

(Owrer or Owner's Reprexentative)
tn accordance with the Agreement dated: February 01, 2013

BETWEEN the Owner:

(Name and address)

Sumimerviile Union High School District
17555 Tuolwane Rd

Tuolumne, CA 95379

and the Architect:

{Name and address)

Bunton Clifford Associates, Inc. dba BCA Architects
505 South Market Street

San Jose, CA 95113

for the Project:

(Name and address)

Summerville Union High School Modernizations - Increment 4: Concrete Bleachers
17555 Tuolumne Rd

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Authorization is requested
to proceed with Additional Services.
X to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

Ag follows:
Increment 4 Concrete Bleachers.

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
{Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties. )

Compensation;
Lumyp Sum Fee: {(no BCA fee or BCA mark-up)

1. Verde Design (Sports Consultant): $42,200

2. Biggs Cardosa (Structural Engineer): £30,000

3. NorthStar (Civil Engineer): £519 (net fee increase)
a.  Credit for Civil Phase 3 Phase 3 Agriculture Scope not petforned = < $7,986 >
b, Add for Increment 4: Concrete Bleachers = $8,505

TOTAL LUMP SUM FEE INCREASE: 572,719

Thine:

Schedule to be confirmed in meeting with District and contractor the week of 4/14/14.

Attachments:
e District 4/4/14 approval letters for Verde and Biggs Cardosa fees
o District 4/8/14 approval eraail for NorthStar net fee increase

“ Yerde fee proposal dated 3/21/14

AA Docyment G802™ - 2007 (formerly GBOB™ — 2000). Copyright ® 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architscts. Al sights reserved.

sevy porion of B, iy res vy o i et S, st el s i Lo M i adent pos sl e s} ‘.: :\;hiﬁ
documant was produced by AlA softwars at 09:36:26 on 0471412014 under Order No.5103408204 _1 which sxpires on 10/03/2014, and iz nal for resale.
User Notes: {945825264)



o Biggs Cardosa fee proposal dated 3/26/14
® NorthStar fee adjustment confirmation dated 4/4/14
. NorthStar Change Order No. 1 - REVISED dated 4/4/14

SUBMITTED BY: AG%D TO: 5 &
! " | / 4/ y
Mo i YIS Dot
(Signature) (Signature) s / 4
James E. Moore 1V, Architect, LEED AP, Vice
President, Studio Principal Robert N. Griffith, Superintendent
(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)
s e ot i 4
(Date) (Date) /

ALA Document GBOZ™ — 2007 (formearly GBOS™ - 2800). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institule of Architacts, Al rights reserved, was i

document was produced by AlA software at 08:36:28 on 04/14/2014 under Ordar No.5103400204_1 which expires on 10/03/2014, and ig not for resals.
User Notes: {946825264)



